STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
ADJUDICATION SECTION

TO: Reed Marbut DATE: December 17, 1991
FROM: Don Knauer

SUBJECT: Indorsement of SWR-~4

I have completed a review of the registration statement form, map
and evidence submitted by the following claimant. I have made a
inspection of the property identified in the claim and I have
reviewed the WRD records. Based on my review and inspection I

suggest the following information be included on the " Notice of
Proposed Order " under ORS 539.240 (8):

NAME: William and Ruth Moser
ADDRESS: Box 14
Denio NV 89404
SOURCE: Denio Creek a tributary of Pueblo Slough.
USE: Irrigation, domestic use for one family and stockwater.
PRIORITY DATE: 1888
AMOUNT OF WATER FOR EACH CLAIMED USE:

1.44 CFS for irrigation of 57.4 acres and 0.005 CFS for domestic
use. 0.10 CFS for stockwater.

DIVERSION POINTS:

SE% SE% Section 18, T. 41 S., R 35 E.,
SW% NE% Section 20, T. 41 S., R 35 E.,

PLACE OF USE:

15.3 acres NE% SE%
13.2 acres NW% SEY
10.2 acres Lot 3
18.7 acres Lot 4

Stockwater SWY NEY
Stockwater SEY% NEY%
Stockwater SE% NWk
Stockwater NE% SW
Stockwater Lot 2
Stockwater NE% S
Stockwater NW% S
Stockwater Lot 3
Stockwater Lot 4

Domestic Lot 3

Section 20,



Township 41 S., Range 35 E., W.M.

PERIOD OF USE:

The irrigation season is February 1 thru October 31. Other uses
are allowed all year.

FILE C:\WP51\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0004.0IM
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October 16, 1991 WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

William Moser
Box 14
Denio NV 89404

Dear Mr. Moser,

I am sending a copy of the memo I wrote to my supervisor. I have
checked in our office and I find it is not unusual for unsigned
letters to go out. I don’t know who sent you the letter you showed
me. Steve Brown is the person processing water right applications.
I would suggest you send your application to him.

It appears you are bound by OAR 690-512-040, Malheur Lake Basin
Program Provision. I do not know what a "preponderance of
evidence" in this matter might be. You may qualify as the "water
resources specialist" based on your years as a county extension
agent.

My suggestion is to submit the application with a "report" written
by you outlining your experience as an extension agent (water
resources specialist) and what you know of the water availability
of your source.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

A:SWR-0004.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
ADJUDICATION SECTION

INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Reed Marbut DATE: October 9,1991

FROM: Don Knauerw

SUBJECT: william and Ruth Moser permit application - Denio cr.

I met with William Moser at his home on Denio Creek. We discussed
his surface water registration claiming a pre 1909 use. As we
finished the field inspection and talk about his claim he asked if
I could answer a question about an application he had submitted to
the WRD.

He told me he had applied for a water right permit in the past. He
said the application had been returned a couple of times. If I
remember correctly, he said the first time it was returned with the
land use information form for him to fill out. The next time he
needed to supply water availability information as required by OAR
690-512-040. The letter he showed me dated March 13, 1991 was

unsigned. He was quite upset by the fact that no one had signed
the letter.

He wanted to know if he really was required to provide water
availability information because his source of water is not a
tributary to the Malheur Lake Basin. He also wondered how he could
find out who had sent him the letter.

I told him I would try to find the answers to his questions.



0906

I think it would be appropriate for you to have contact with
Moser on the basis of goodwill and in support of the image of
our Section, however, I think we should discuss this approach
since I think it is going to be impossible for us to offer him
substantial relief.



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
INTEROFFICE MEMO

October 21, 1991
To: Don Knauer

From: Reed Marbut

Subject: William and Ruth Moser permit application - Denio Creek

In response to the issues you have raised in your October 9, 1991
memo, let me summarize as follows:

1. It is the current policy of the water right section to deliver
section letters rather than personal letters. No
correspondence pertaining to permit applications are
personally signed. Obviously, the problem with the Moser
letter is an unsigned letter with first person references in
the body of the letter. The water rights section personnel
realized this mistake and now do not refer to "I" or "me" in
any of their letters. The water rights personnel indicate to
me that anyone wishing to ask questions or seek assistance can
speak with any of the personnel in that section and it is not
necessary to speak directly with the letter writer.

2. I have examined the Department rules regarding withdrawal of
the Malhuer Lake Basin (690-512-040) I am told that this rule
was adopted after extensive public meeting in the Malhuer Lake
area and was a compromise between no action and a complete
withdrawal. This particular withdrawal scheme permits new
water rights if the applicant can show that unappropriated
water is available to service the water right.

3. It appears as if it would be possible for Moser to avoid the
impact of this rule if in fact his source of water is not a
tributary to the Malhuer Lake Basin. However, the rule states
"the Department shall not accept an application for permit, or
issue a permit, for any use of water, or of groundwater the
use of which has the potential to substantially interfere with
the surface water in the Malhuer Lake Basin...". It appears
as though the reach of this rule may extend beyond actual
Malhuer Lake Basin tributary water to water that someone could
show was related to the basin.

In advising Moser, if we elect to do so, we should be careful
not to elevate his expectation concerning avoidance of
Division 512.
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Gowak Comn,

N Ol

March 13, 1991 ' WATER
William and Ruth Moser RESOURCES
Box 14

. DEPARTMENT
Denio, NV 89404

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Moser:

We have received a land use information form, application map, and
check in the amount of $332.00.

I am unable to locate an application form in our office describing
the use to which to intend to make application for permit.

Therefor, I am returning the information and check #1289 in the
amount of $322.00 to you.

I am enclosing an application form for you to complete.

In addition, water availability information as required by
Administrative Rule 690-512-040, will need to accompany the
application. I am enclosing a copy of the rule.

If you have any questions, please contact the water Rights Section
at 378-3739.



——

Water Resources Department

N Covemon 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 37g-3066

October 31, 1990
Sec

R 2
William & Ruth Moser S

Box 14
Denio, NV 89404

REFERENCE: File SWR-4

Your registration statement claiming a right to appropriate 2.68
cubic feet per second from Denio Creek for the irrigation of
107.1 acres, does not locate the diversion point in the State of
Oregon, was not accompanied with sufficient fees and does not
contain sufficient information, so could not be filed. Your
registration statement and map are enclosed.

This is to also acknowledge the fees of 129.60 for which our
receipt 68682 is enclosed.

The registration statement, as prepared, requires fees of $208
based on the 107.1 acres to be irrigated. Therefore, an
additional fees of $79.20 would be needed. The fee of 128.80
mentioned in our earlier correspondence was based on the 64.4
acres as noted on the statement submitted in November of 1989S.

However, in addition the fees, map and information needed, in
order for the file the statement, the point water will be
diverted must have been and be 1located within the State of
Oregon.

Item 4 on the registration statement will need to be properly
completed. Also, the map to support the application will need
to be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner.

Of the fees of $129.60 submitted, $0.80 is to be credited to
your Surface Water Registration-4. The $128.80 can be credited
a new registration statement when received in proper form with
the additional fees and the supporting map.

Unless we here from you within thirty (30) days from the date of
this letter, we will assume that you will not proceed with the
registration statement. A check will be prepared and sent to you
in the amount of $128.80 refunding the unearned fees. If you
have any questions, please contact me at 378-3066.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Specialist



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO
TO: SWR #4 (William & Ruth Moser) File DATE: geptember 27, 1990
FROM: Don Knauer
SUBJECT:

Registration Statement Review

Questions: Was this included in Trout Creek Court Case?.
Denio Creek = Which drainage?
Should we even accept this registration?

Was there a second receipt written or Moser? (See Grainey letter
Nov. 13, 1989)

_Foran dnep:

Item #7 Which diversion point irrigates which land?
Which diversion point for domestic?
Which diversion point for stock?

Done by Palmer & Sons, Burns.

Check area on map with planimeter.

0654

81-125-1387



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST
. (Reeeived Prior to July 18. 1990)

UNADJUDICATED DRAINAGE?  \ A W (&2 A | &) 2 ( TN R COens > ’
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT
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vees OTIE lhousand nine hundred and e, eieonts
Bptmpgn JOE ERQUIAGA and JUSEPHINE ERQU ;AGA,_"};;‘ w ‘ of

Denio,  County Hurhdﬁ. Sté‘t%.‘:‘!fs N@ %@%..., reripreseried riebcrat [ —
: ‘ ’_ sovevseieseneseensenss (he part.1€8.... ,,..of lhc ﬁrsl parl.
and WILLIAM Pu MOSER and RUTH T MOSER_._ hl‘ mw#@. "_‘ I.g k Y'lewa“"

- Lake Cnu,nt ‘ Oregon, i

.....

' azxty-aix i

T

mumaaeth Tha the said parti .......... R | the ﬁrst part. in conszdcrauon of lhe P af" :

Ten and nO/lOO -l--—--------—-------—-u--—-----—q——-—--—----ﬂ'w""-"'-"do"ars'

....................................................................... .-...-.--u-.......-.......-, r

lawful money af the United States of America, lo.... "them"' in hand pald by the satd parlies
of the second part the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged domrnzsms....
bargain, and sell unto the said parties of the second part, in joint tenancp and o thq .survzvor of them.
and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forcvcr. all.... AR e ’ veesiians

- eerenermesiibanens evvrreseees. that certain rcal pmperty s:tuate in
.................................................. County of ~--~Harnev~--—---~ i

State of ...... =mmmrOregon ~=mmmmane rimveninney ad baunded and descnbcd a.s fallows. to th- .

....... i et . lhe Pm’hcﬁ , f the: second Part.

in Twp, 40 S., R, 35 E,, W, M,: .~ o
Sec. 35: SW 1/4 SW 1/4

In Twp, 415.,R 34E., W.M
Sec.'2 S 1/4SW 1/4, SW 1/4 SE V4, ﬂ il s
Sec. 11:NW 1/4 NE 1/4, NE 1/4 NW /4. Al

In Twp., 41 S.,, R, 35 E., W, M,
Sec. 2: Lot 4, SW 1/4 NW 1/4, NW 1/4 sw 1/4
Sec. 20; Lots 2, 3.& 4, S1/2 NE 1/4, SE’ 1/4 Nw 1/4
: N1/2 SE 1/4, s
SAVE & EXCEPT road rights of way, ALSO SAVE &
that portion more particularly descnbed as follows:
Begmmng at a pomt which is 5. 88° 26' E, 1697 fe

19 and 20, TWP, 418,, R, 35 E,, [y ]
wt,h@nc& N.~, 59-30',E, 210 feeti.. i
thence N, 64° 30" W, 210 feet;
thence S, 250 30! W <210 ieet. o
thence S. 64 39' E 210 vi@ t to th poifn‘ 0

e SR

Ax..so SAVE & EXCEPT that- pm;tipn'more




WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

' 126308

thence N, 25° 30' E, 210 feet;
thence N, 64° 30' W, 210 feet;
thence N, 25° 30' E, 462 feet;
thence S, 64° 30' E, 572 feet;.
thence S. 25° 30' W, 974 feet;
thence N, 64° 30' W. 572 feet;.
thence N, zs° 30" E, 302 feet;
thence S, 64° 30' E 210 feet to the place of

begmmng, SAVE & EXCEPT a certam

tract of land 60 feet in width and 150

feet in length, formerly owned by :

M, J, O'Connor, . ‘
ALSO SAVE & EXCEPT that portion conveyed
by Deed dated Sept, 3, 1952, recorded Feb. 13,
1953, in Book 56, Page 271, Deeds.
ALSQO SAVE & EXCEPT that portion conveyed by
Deed dated Sept, 21, 1916, recqrded Oct, 3, 1916
in Book "Z'", Page 113, Deeds.

Together with any and all buildings, fences, and
any and all other improvements situated thereon,
Together with all water, water rights, dams and
ditches, stock water and stock watering r;gh‘ts, range
and range rights, appurtenant to and heretofore used
in connection with the, above desqubed land a.nd
property,

0Tf TE ou OPIJCON
Cmmty of Harney.
1 certify that the wi
ived forrecord on e .-
.. A.D. zsd{at-jl
recardad in 30010 f/ .-at Wn:v
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1 self. ihat they exeéuted the same freely and voluntarily. and for the useé

3k

l

and pltposes theré ‘n mentioned

“‘r’
}
|
|
i
|

S IN wrrm:ss WHEREGF. 1 have hereunto set my hand and

= affxxed my Ofﬁcial Sé&l at my 0££ice 1n sé.id COunty and State, the day

: Jar in this. ce‘rtificaté ﬂrst above written.
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NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 377 a6t
September 1, 198¢

William and Ruth Moser
Box 14
Denilo, NV. 89404

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Moser:

For your records, please find enclosed a copy of the leocation notice
filed by Arion Denio on April 21, 1888. It can be found in the Wate:
Right Records Volume 1 1in the Grant County Courthounse, Canyon Jity,
Oregon. I wasn't given the page number, but the notices are filed
alphabetically.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact

Sincerely,

de

Jules Wetzel
Adjudication Claim Examlner

JW:gt
03633
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. | ceRitI97e i
o ~  STATE ENGINEER  _ ppilication No.. 3596

SALEM. OREGON

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

I, UQM,AMMOSGY' ..................................... , of Demlo)/\/el)w({o. .............................. -

state of @w—%m .............................................. , am the owner and holder of Permit No. 6'3333, to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or
before ................ “.‘P\, ...................................... ,?9\‘, and complete application of water is required to be
made on or before @C}c\ ............................................ , 197'

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

...... j vcgoxbku,g?w\m% c\vé"’&owyezsgov
e ol L B eUR A NG \ﬁywa\(\)Q’aYM1V\ *}\r\-e,lanck

R \“\5\“’»\\“\4\% ........... SONYR e\ e .Q(.)Xff)..bh.......s&&fai{f.&?ﬁ\&..s. ..........

and did the following work prior to last year: ... eeemerene et n e et et amn s st s ene s

P\Q{pﬂ)#\moéce;\ ............ A Q... DOXCES. Q w\' ...... w&*&x‘ ........ \ x.x.*f*...., lY\ m

Q“\O\\\XVOQY“D?S ........... AN Akk\)(\b\/\%b&f\\\\“é Iwe.

. )
o 0, -
costing $3&>)’5_)6/, and I estimate the cost of completion to be $J'O.JDDO/

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: Appluwl +Q

VX0 eax®S S .w.Q.Q\g,.,»oueSo“\.\ ............. Xo.... em\bCr%'(;
» _ [Ale Lhsbeancez. RMARe  SuPRL  “To Ci.

I am unable to {make complete application of water } within the required time, for the following

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

reasons, to wit: ]'NO/O\COQ '&&e,qqu,oé\'z_— ........ QAQ\)(O«\\‘D\\‘Y‘@
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RECEIVED

QCT161978
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
COUNTY OF HARNEY SALEM, OREGON

Proof of Appropriation of Water

WILLIAM P, & RUTH T. MOSER

of Denio , State of Nevada, 89404 ,

has applied beneficially the waters of

a well

a tributary of Denijo Creek for the purpose of

irrigation of 137.2 acres

under Permit No. (G-3383 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the
terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from

July 29, 1966

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of

1.72 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well.

The well is located in the NE% SE%, Section 20, T. 41 S., R. 35 E., W. M,; 630 feet
North and 880 feet West from SE Corner, Section 20.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further 1imited
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

3.4 acres SWi NEX
40.1 acres SB% NEX
41,3 acres NEY SE
19.9 acres NW; SEX
13.6 acres Lot 3 (SW SEk}
18.9 acres Lot 4 (SE% SE4
Section 20
T. 41 S., R. 35 E., H. M,

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. ' ' R ‘

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this // ...... day of .. C‘/é/f)’,

1979
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NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

C (

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 87310 PHONE 378-3066

November 13, 1989

William & Ruth Moser
Box 14
Denio, NV 89404

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Moser:
Enclosed is your receipt for $182.00 for Surface Water Registration-
4. We need an additional 50.80 to cover the full cost of the

registration.

I am returning your recent
incomplete.

Registration Statement because it is

The Registration must include:
. a map prepared by a certified water rights examiner,

the description of your property as it appears in your deed, and
. fees in the amount of $2.00/acre x 64.4 = $128.80.

If you return the application with the needed documents and $129.60,

we will record both registrations. ‘
A

If you have any questions, please contact me at (503) 378-3066.
Sincerely,

L)ty

MARY S. GRAINEY, Manager
Adjudication Section

MSG:jt . ,
,C MW
Enclosures QQ, L/\L
\QC{ S
0433j -
oY
VLVI ot M
~ \f}*’



Water Resources Department

NEL GOLOSCHMIDT 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

GOVERNOR

August 30, 1989

William and Ruth Moser
Box 14
Denio, NV 89404

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Moser:

We received your amended Registration Statement and map numbered SWR-
4. I am vreturning the statement and one copy of the map for
correction and completion. Any changes should be made in ink or
typewritten, initialed and dated.

In item number 4, you dated your use of water as 1889. The
Madariaga documents date use of water in Oregon as 1886. You should
enter the date you can best defend, but if 1886 1is correct, you
should say so now.

In item number 7, state the 1location of the place of use for your
domestic and stock water claims. It appears from your amended map
that the domestic use is in Lot 3 (SW1/4 SE1/4), Section 20 and the
stock use is in the S1/2 NE1/4, the SE1/4 NW1/4,‘the E1/2 SW1/4, and
the SE1/4, all in Section 20, T40S, R35E, W.M.

In item number 10, you state your use of Denio Creek is only from
February to October. If, for example, the stock and domestic uses
are year around and the irrigation use is from February to October,
you should change item number 10 to state, "February to October for
irrigation; stock and domestic use year around."

We require a description of your property as it appears on your deed.

This <c¢an be obtained from the County Assessor or Clerk. An
additional exhibit which we do not require, but which might help
substantiate your «claim 1s a copy of the patent deed. Title

companies usually can provide this for a fee.



William & Ruth Moser
Page Two

You have paid §$332 to date. If you claim 0.10 cfs for stock water,
0.005 cfs for domestic wuse and 57.4 acres of irrigation, the fees
will be:

$200.00 stock water (less than 1 cfs)

$200.00 domestic (less than 1 cfs)

$114.80 irrigation of 57.4 acres

(at a rate of $2.00 per acre)
$514.80 Total

- $332.00
$182.80 Balance Due

Water use in another state can have an enforceable right in Oregon 1if
it 1s diverted in Oregon. Our copies of the 1924 map and supporting
documents indicate Mr. Madariaga diverted water in Oregon to irrigate
at least 64.4 acres in Tract 37 in Nevada, with a 1890 priority date.
If this is correct and still exists, you may wish to claim your lands
in Nevada. A different priority date will require a separate
registration statement. I have enclosed a blank registration
statement for your use.

Please note, your Surface Water Registration Statement numbered 4 has
not yet been recorded or certified. Please return SWR-4 with the
corrections so your claim can be recorded and certified by this
agency. ‘

. \
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact ne.

incerely,
/
e

Jules Wetzel
Adjudication Claim Examiner

JW:jt

Enclosures
03603
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ﬁEﬁEIVEn © WATER RESOURCES BEPA T
JUN 141399 o ? n e
WATER RES ATION STATEMENT CLAIMING A RIGHT
°ALE”W¥% APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER

Registrant: William and Ruth Moser

Mailing address:__Box 14

Street
Denio Nv 89404 A98 - 229
City or town State Zip Phone

1. Sources of water Denio Creek

Tributary to

2. Purpose(s) for which water is used ‘f¥19ation, stock, domestic

(irrigation, power, mining, domestic, stock, etc.) <
(Al LATER  AJALABLE ?)

(1/40)(231.7) = 5.8 cfs

(cubic feet per second)

3. Amount of water used for beneficial purpose

4. Date of the initiation of such water right 1889 _
If the right to be claimed is described by permit, give the permit no._\ , certificate no.

, and name it is in

5. Describe the appropriate water diversion and distribution system for both the original distribu-
tion system and any enlargements:

A) DITCH:

Material dirt

S (dirt, concrete, etc.)
Top width _varées __ Bottomwidth ___ varies Depth ___varies
Grade or fall per 1000 feet feet __ varies Capacity _ varies
(cubic feet per second)

B) PIPELINE: |

Size at intake 8 inch Size and distance at changes __ game

Total fall between intake and placeof use ___ 250 ft. Capacity __1200gpm  2.45cfs

(feet) (cubic feet per second).



C) PUMP: ,
Make _ Type
No. Intake size . Discharge size
St;ction head Discharge head
Rating: G.P.M. RPM. Pressure
D) MOTOR:
Type : Make
H.P. Rating ‘ R.PM. .
E) CONNECTION: ‘
Direct connected unit
If belt driven:  Size of drive pulley Driven pulley
F) DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:
Main line:  Size Length Kind of pipe
Lateral lines: Size _ _ Length Kind of pipe
Size ‘ ‘ Length _____ Kind of pipe
G) SPRINKLER HEADS: ) '
Make Size of nozzles
Number of heads used Capacity of each G.P.M.
. Operating pressure 1bs.

6. Area of land which your distribution system, as originally construé:‘ted, was intended to irrigate:
231.7 acres

7. Location of the area irrigated, or place of use if other than for irrigation:.

County of __Harney

‘ No. of acres
Townshijp Range Section 1/4, 1/4 Section_ Irrigated _
41 s 35 E 20 SE,NW 9.6
SWrNE 393 —
SE,NE 39.1
NE,SW 20.9
NW.SE 40,0
NE, SE 40.0
—3E7SW 70
SW,SE 17.1
SE,SE 18.9
TOTAL 231 7Jcres

o



8. Location of the point of diversion: .
SE 14 SE 1/4,Section _ '8 T3S s R 35 F Ew
_( N SE 2 N AVS e s = T

9. If the water use is for power, please state:
A) Gross Head feet
B) Developed THP
C) Describe the type of water wheel or turbine and generator used:

D) If there is a water power claim, please state the filing number:
E) Is water returned to original source? _.____ If so, where: i
1/4 1/, Section ,T N/S, R _: " ' E/W.

Yoy v

10. When does the irrigation season begin and end, and if water is used for other purposes, duﬁhg
what months is it used? BebmanOct Frrer OF Use e <wmoe

é ‘bt WEaT Ve 2

11. Rcmarks: —water from Denio Creeck has been used for the previons stated

Mnt in 18389

This registration statement must be accompanied by a map prepared by a licensed land surveyor or

engineer. _
Beet Descmiendh
Areaiiirs.

§
TRt Mt b o (te.- B8 - Mes Mosgr,

e Use Te Domzance
Wrat N\ﬁl 'Do'&:s\\:( Trood e wdm ??‘- \s b“‘m v %\TZ.&L
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State of Oregon )

) ss.
County of acaey ) |
LRuth é‘.h)l Vo N\osoc , being first duly swomn, do hereby certify that I have
read the Registration Statement and that all of the items therein contained are true to the best of my
knowledge and belief. 77  Hmoq __—

_ Signdture of Registrant '

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __ ¥ dayof __ . S11ne. , 193]

r{”{‘}{,’h P .

Sy

Notary Public

| ‘lS:EAL) My commission expires: A-D~]D
PR
- CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION
State of Oregon )
) ss.
County of )

This is to Certify that the foregoing Registration Statemént was received in the office of the Water

Resources Director on the dayof ,19 _ at " _o'clock___M.,
and has been duly recorded in the office in Book No. of Registration Statements on page
no. . \
\
Witness my hand this day of , 19
By:
Director Deputy
. 0
Fees paid: Irrigation: _ 23] 4 acres, $-}3£ £°
Power: H.P., §
Other Uses: , $
Receipt Number: ; TOTAL $
Received: v./(/r_l e 7 i , 19 ﬁ .

v

Wagef Resources Department
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State of Oregon

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AUG 2 5 1989
JUN 141899 ,
‘ ' WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
WATER RESQUEEIFTRATION STATEMENT CLAIMING A SREG PFGON
' TO APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER

Registrant: William and Ruth Moser

Mailing address:__Box 14

Street
Denio Nv ~ 89404 503 - ‘-/95,, 320‘7
City or town State Zip Phone

1. Sources of water Denio Creek

Tributary to Mo

2. Purpose(s) for which water is used ff193tion, stock, domestic A\

(irrigation, power, mining, domestic, stock, etc.)

irrigation = 57.4/40 = 1.44 cfs, W

3. Amount of water used for beneficial purpose
stock 1000 head = .10 cfs, domestic Lculf%tgcstpersecc;nd{otal =1.545cb:fns

cfs

4. Date of the initiation of such water right 1889
If the right to be claimed is described by permit, give the permit no._: , certificate no.

_, and name it is in

5. Describe the appropriate water diversion and distribution system for both the original distribu-
tion system and any enlargements:

A) DITCH:
Material dirt

(dirt, concrete, etc.)

Top width _varées ___ Bottom width _varies Depth varies
Grade or fall per 1000 feet feet varies Capacity _ varies
(cubic feet per second)
B) PIPELINE:
Size at intake 8 inch Size and distancc atchanges ___ gane

Total fall between intake and place of use 250 ft, Capacity _ 1200gpm _ 2.45¢fs

(feet) (cubic feet per second).




Type

Suction head

Intake size ” _ Discharge size

Rating: G.P.M.
D) MOTOR:
Type

Discharge head

RP.M. Pressure

Make \

H.P. Rating

R.PM. -

E) CONNECTION:

Direct connected unit

If belt driven:  Size of drive pulley

Driven pulley

F) DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:

Main line;  Size

Length _  Kind of pipe

Lateral lines: Size

Length Kind of pipe

Size

Length

G) SPRINKLER HEADS:
Make

Kind of pipe

Size of nozzles

Number of heads used
. Operating pressure

Capacity of each G.P.M.

Ibs.

6. Area of land which your distribution system, as originally constructed, was intended to irri gate:

—23357—

57.4 acres ufm
&)

7. Location of the area irrigated, or place of use if other than for irrigation:.

County of _ Harney
. No. of acres
Township Range Section 1/4, 1/4 Section Irrigated _
41 s 35 E 20 SENW- ' 6
| 4y v e v} pe aov aream v
SENE- “391
NESW 0. 50—
NW.SE 13.2 400
NE,SE 15.3 —<46-06—
SW, SE 10.2  37-%
SE, SE 18.7 18-5-

TOTAL57.4 237 7 scres

WH g




= - -

8. Location of the point of diversion:

No- 1 SE ya__SE_ imSection _18 TS NS, R 35 E Ew
No. 2 SW NE 20 41 s 35 E

9. If the water use is for power, please state:
A) Gross Head feet
B) Developed THP

C) Describe the type of water wheel or turbine and generator used:

D) If there is a water power claim, please state the filing number:

E) Is water returned to original source? _. If so, where: .
' 1/4 1/4, Section ,T N/S, R . E/W.

10. When does the irrigation season begin and end, and if water is used for other purpoées, during

what months is it used? FebeeaOct
11. Remarks: ___ water from Denio Creck has been used for the previous stated

Government in 1889

This registration statement must be accompanied by a mép prepared by a licensed land surveyor or
engineer. ' ‘ ‘ ‘



. \w v
State of Oregon )

) ss.
County of ﬁgn:ea )

LRubh é‘.h\!i War NMocsoc , beihg first duly sworn, do hereby certify that I have
read the Registration Statement and that all of the items therein contained are true to the best of my

knowledge and belief. 9&/ W

ngnz(ture of Registrant
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ Y dayof _ N1\ e , 1934

: l';Iotary Public
. (SEAL) My commission expires: __ "~ A-Dlo ~ KD

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

State of Oregon )
) ss.
County of )

This is to cerufy that the foregoing chlstranon Statement was received in the office of the Water

Resources Director on the day of - , 19 , at __o'clock____ M.,
and has been duly recorded in the office in Book No.__ of Registration Statements on page
no. . \
Witness my hand this day of ) , 19
By:
Director Deputy
. o
Fees paid: Irrigation: _ 23 , 2z acres, $53£0/
Power: H.P., $
Other Uses: , $
Receipt Number: ; TOTAL $
Received: unt 7 ff 19 5 3 :

Wayef Resources Department



NEIL GOLOSCHMIDT
GOVEANOR

Water Resources Departhvent

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066
June 19, 1989

William and Rufh Moser
Box 14
Denio, NV 89404

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Moser:

I am returning your registration statement and map for correction and
completion.

Each item on the registration statement must be complete in reference
to your registration form. Any changes should be dated and
initialed. Please complete the following:

1. Phone number.

2. Item (1): 1If Denio Creek 1is a tributary of any other water

course, name the water course. If it 1is not, enter "Not a
tributary.” ‘
3. Item (3): Amount of water used... Claim only the amount

historically diverted for each use separately, regardless of any
rate and duty. The equation provided [ (1/40)(231.7) = 5.8 cfs ]
indicates a calculation for irrigation use only.

4. Item (7): State the location of the place of use for your
domestic and stock water claims.

5. Item (8): State the location of the points of diversion for your
domestic and stock water claims. Also, if more than 2.45 cfs is
diverted for irrigation [Item 5(b)], state the additional point(s)
of diversion for irrigation.

6. Item 10: Define the season of use for domestic and stock water if
other than February to October.

7. Fees: The $332.00 correctly pays for the irrigation claim. There
is a fee of $200 for the first second-foot or fraction thereof and
$50 for each additional second-foot for each claimed use other
than irrigation and power. Therefore, if your claim remains
irrigation, domestic and stock water, we will need a minimum $400
additional fees.



Mr. & Mrs. William Moser

June 19, 1989

Page 2

8. Exhibits: We require a) a description of your property as it

We
4,
We

appears in your deed and b) additional evidence of your claimed
water right. These might be anything which substantiates your
claim, such as affidavits of water use from long-time residents of
the area, a certified copy of the original deed patent, old’
letters or pictures referring to the water use, etc. Ve are
looking for any document which substantiates your claim to a
priority date and the continued use of the water.

. Map: All points of diversion, diversion systems and places of use

for all wuses must be shown. This will include your domestic and
stock water claims. The point(s) of diversion must be tied to a
established public land survey corner.

have designated this statement as Surface Water Registration No.
but please note that it is not certified nor recorded by wus yet.
must have this statement and map returned completed and correct

before we can record it as an actual Registration of a Surface Water
Clain.

If

you have any questions, please feel free to call ne.
\

Sincerely,

Jules Wetzel

Adjudication Claim Examiner
JW:jt

Enclosures

cc: M. A, Palmer & Sons

02813



NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Departinent

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066
June 19, 1989

Chris Palmer, P.E.

M.A. Palmer & Sons, Engineering and Surveying
254 N. Alder

Box 61

Burns, OR 97720

Dear Mr. Palmer:

I am returning the Moser's Registration and Map to them for
completion and correction. Enclosed is a copy of my letter to them,
and a copy of their statement as we received it.

The amount of water used (statement question No. 3) must be less than
or equal to the capacity of the system (statement question No. 5). I
understand from Mrs. Moser that whatever water isn't piped down the
hill from Section 18 is appropriated and ditched from just below the
pipe system in the NW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 20. If so, then as you
know, there is a point of diversion where the natural channel ends
and the ditches begin. "\

We also need the stock and domestic use mapped. If they use ground
water, not surface water, in the house and if stock water is not
diverted to an impoundment of some type, they may not wish to claim
domestic or stock water.

If you or your clients have any questions, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Jules Wetzel
Adjudication Claim Examiner

JW:jt
Enclosure

0282j



NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066
June 16, 1989

William and Ruth Moser
Box 14,
Denio, NV. 89404

Dear Mr and Mrs Moser;

This will acknowledge your Registration Statement Claiming a Right to
Appropriate Surface Water in the name of William and Ruth Moser .
Accompanying the Registration Statement was a map prepared by M.A.
Palmer and Sons, Engineers and Surveyors. The fees in the amount of
$332.00 were also received for which our receipt numbered 58255 is
enclosed. Your Registration Statement has been accepted and
numbered SWR-4.

In the near future we will review it and either file it as submitted

or return it for correction or completion. We will keep you advised
regardless.

Sincerely,

Larry W. Jebousek, Manager
Adjudication Section

LWJ:jt



9.

10.

03083

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT CHECK LIST -

Date Stamped In (o-l4-8°

Receipt # Smzes

Payment Entered and Signed LS. C-l14.-89
Acknowledgement Letter LY, G lto-89

Enter on Water Right Records

A. Stream Index ”%;)
b5 &9

B. Plat Cards -

Review
A. Fornm L0
B. Map X

cC. Exhibits Uong

Records Check

A. Conflicting Rights

B. Confirming or Conflicting Evidence O

Letter of Correction, Completion or Acceptance

Enter on PARADOX

Accepted as OK by WRD

Jw b tt-e9





